

OFFICE OF KIM TRUEBLOOD COUNTY CLERK MARATHON COUNTY



Marathon County Mission Statement: Marathon County Government serves people by leading, coordinating, and providing county, regional, and statewide initiatives. It directly or in cooperation with other public and private partners provides services and creates opportunities that make Marathon County and the surrounding area a preferred place to live, work, visit, and do business.

An educational meeting of the **MARATHON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** will be held at the Marathon County Courthouse, Assembly Room, 500 Forest Street, in the City of Wausau, at 5:30 p.m. on April 25, 2023.

Persons wishing to attend the meeting by phone may call into the telephone conference beginning ten minutes prior to the start time indicated above using the following number:

1-408-418-9388 Access code: 146 235 4571

The meeting will also be broadcast on Public Access or at https://tinyurl.com/MarathonCountyBoard

AGENDA

1. Educational Presentations / Reports

2. Adjourn

before the meeting.

A. Budget Summit led by HR Finance & Property Committee Chair, County Board Chair, and County Administration (to include educational presentations and discussions regarding the budget process, budget considerations, an overview of mandatory and discretionary programs, funding sources, budget priorities, budget assumptions, and committee jurisdiction for program modification recommendations).

Any person planning to attend this meeting who needs some type of special accommodation in order to participate should call the County Clerk's Office at 261-1500 or e-mail countyclerk@co.marathon.wi.us one business day

SIGNED: Chair Kurt Gibbs

EMAILED TO:	Wausau Daily Herald, City Pages, and other Media Groups	NOTICE POSTED AT COURTHOUSE
EMAILED BY:		BY:
DATE & TIME:		DATE & TIME: